NO. 295 P. **Patent Case No. <u>T1566P</u>** 

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

	TO THE DIRECTO	R OF THE UNITED ST	ATES PATEN	T AND	TRADEMARK OFFICE: IS OR COPY THEREOF.		
1.	Conveying party(ies):			2. Nature of conveyance:			
Name(s)		ExecutionDate(	<u>s)</u>		Assignment Security Agreement		
Rebecca Elizabe	th Brown	June 28, 2004			Merger Change of Name		
Victoria Alexandra Doughty		July 1, 2004	Other:				
Gregory John Ho	llingworth	June 28, 2004					
A. Brian Jones			June 29, 2004  3. Name and address of receiving party(les):				
Matthew John Lindon		July 1, 2004	July 1, 2004 Name: MERCK SHARP & DOHME LTD.				
Christopher Richard Moyes		June 28, 2004	June 28, 2004 Internal Address:				
Lauren Rogers			July 6, 2004		Street Address: HERTFORD ROAD		
				City	y & State: HODDESDON, HERTFORDS	HIRE	
	··- <u>·</u>			Zip	/Postal Code: ENGLAND EN11 9BU		
Additional name(s) o	of conveying party(ies) a	ttached? Yes [	No No		ditional name(s) & Yes No		
	er(s) or patent number		<del></del>	<u> </u>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
	cation No(s). <u>10/505,3</u>	58		,1	filed on <u>August 19, 2004</u>	1	
and titled:	POMATIC LIREA DERIV	/ATIVES AS VR-1 5	ECEPTOR N	40DH	ILATORS FOR TREATING PAIN		
HETEROAL	TOWN TO OTHER DEIGH	INTIVEO NO VIVETI	EQLI TORT	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,			
(b) If this docum	nent is being filed togeti	ner with a new applic			n date of the application is: al numbers attached? Yes 💢 No		
5. Name & address	of party to whom corre	spondence	6. Total r	no. of	applications & patents involved: 1		
<del>-</del>	ments should be mailed	l:	7. Total f	ee (3	7 CFR 3.41) <u>\$ 40</u>	0.00	
Name: <u>David Rubir</u>	<u>"</u>	<del></del>		Enclo			
Internal Address: PATENT DEPARTMEN' MERCK & CO., INC. P.O. BOX 2000 RY60			account number entered below for any fees which may				
City & State: RAHWAY, N.J.		Zip: 07065-0907	be required or to credit any overpayment.				
		DO NOT US	•		10-21-00.		
9. Statement and	signature:	<u> </u>	L IIIIG GFA	<u></u>			
	•	elief, the foregoing	information	is tru	e and correct and any attached copy	is a true	
copy of the orig	jinal document.			7	$\supset$ , .		
David Rubin		No. <u>40,314</u>	<u></u>		July 13, 200 Signature Date		
Name of Pe	rson Signing			اممللم			
n ann an san ann an aid nbhaife abn ú. Mar Meilean de Guill (bhli Na		pages including c	over sneet,	апасі	hments, and documents: 5	0:00:00:00	
OTE: Send to Mail				· 20 <del>-0</del> 2 <del>0-0</del> -0-0	atent and Trademark Office at (571)	273-014	
					TRANSMISSION		
I hereby certify the eddressed to: Direct Trademark Office	nt this correspondence is being actor of the U.S. Patent and T on:	geposited with the United rademark Office, P.O. Bot	States Postal S (1450, Alexandr	ervice w	with sufficient poetage as first class mail in an envelop 22313-1450, or facsimile transmitted to the U.S. Patel	nt and	
Name (Print/Ty)	pe) Kathy Reynolds						
Signature	Assu le	en al al c	ma mum <del>m</del> a <del>m m</del> a -	Date	7-13-07		
1		7 — <del>42 —</del>	1	i i	PATENT		

700333511

REEL: 019559 FRAME: 0001

T1566P

## <u>ASSIGNME</u>NT

WHEREAS, we/I.

Rebecca Elizabeth BROWN

A. Brian JONES Lauren ROGERS

Victoria Alexandra DOUGHTY

Matthew John LINDON

Gregory John HOLLINGWORTH Christopher Richard MOYES

a/all British subject(s) of:

Terlings Park, Eastwick Road, Harlow, Essex CM20 2OR,

United Kingdom.

Terlings Park, Eastwick Road, Harlow, Essex CM20 2QR,

United Kingdom.

Terlings Park, Eastwick Road, Harlow, Essex CM20 2OR.

United Kingdom.

Terlings Park, Eastwick Road.

Harlow, Essex CM20 2QR, United Kingdom.

Terlings Park, Eastwick Road. Harlow, Essex CM20 2QR,

United Kingdom.

Terlings Park, Eastwick Road, Harlow, Essex CM20 2OR.

United Kingdom.

Terlings Park, Eastwick Road, Harlow, Essex CM20 2QR,

United Kingdom.

have invented certain new and useful improvements in

Heteroaromatic urea derivatives as VR-1 receptor modulators for treating pain

and have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America based thereon the 28th 29th day of

AND WHEREAS, Merck Sharp & Dohme Limited, a British company of Hertford Road, Hoddesdon, Hertfordshire EN11 9BU, United Kingdom, are desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we/I, the said

Rebecca Elizabeth BROWN

A. Brian JONES

Lauren ROGERS

Victoria Alexandra DOUGHTY

Matthew John LINDON

Gregory John HOLLINGWORTH

Christopher Richard MOYES

have agreed to and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said Merck Sharp & Dohme Limited the entire right, title and interest in and throughout the United States of America and its Territories in and to said invention, said application for Letters Patent and any and all Letters Patent and extensions thereof of the United States of America which may be granted on said invention or part thereof, or on said application or any divisional, continuing, renewal, reissue or other application based in whole or in part thereon, or based upon said invention.

TO BE HELD AND ENJOYED by the said Morck Sharp & Dohme Limited their successors and assigns to the full ends of the terms for which said Letters Patent or any of them may be granted as fully as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us/me had no sale and assignment of said interest been made; and we/I do hereby request that any and all Letters Patent which may be granted upon the said application above referred to, or any of them, upon said invention or any part thereof, be issued to

> PATENT **REEL: 019559 FRAME: 0002**

TO BE HELD AND ENJOYED by the said Merck Sharp & Dohme Limited their successors and assigns to the full ends of the terms for which said Letters Patent or any of them may be granted as fully as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us/me had no sale and assignment of said interest been made; and we/I do hereby request that any and all Letters Patent which may be granted upon the said application above referred to, or any of them, upon said invention or any part thereof, be issued to

## Merck Sharp & Dohme Limited

aforesaid; and we/I hereby agree for ourselves and our heirs, executors and administrators, to execute without further consideration any further lawful documents and further assurances, and any reissue, renewal or other application for Letters Patent that may be deemed necessary by the assignee herein named fully to secure to the said assignce our interest as aforesaid in and to said invention or any part thereof, and in and to said several Letters Patent or any of them.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we/I have hereunto affixed our/my scal(s) and set our/my hand(s)

Victoria Alexandra DOUG

Date: Ist July 2004

Matthew John LINDON

Date:

Rebecca Elizabeth BROWN

Rebelle Elizabett Bros

Dato: 28 June 2004

A. Brian JONES

Date: 29 June 2004

Lauren ROGERS

Date: 06 504 2004

Gregory John HOLLINGWORTH

Date: 2-8 June 2004

Christopher Richard MOYES

Date: 25 TONE ZEOY

PATENT REEL: 019559 FRAME: 0003 T1566P

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, we/I,

Rebecca Elizabeth BROWN

A. Brian JONES Lauren ROGERS

a/all British subject(s) of:

Victoria Alexandra DOUGHTY

Matthew John LINDON

Gregory John HOLLINGWORTH Christopher Richard MOYES

Terlings Park, Eastwick Road, Harlow, Essex CM20 2QR,

United Kingdom.

Terlings Park, Eastwick Road, Harlow, Essex CM20 2QR,

United Kingdom.

Terlings Park, Eastwick Road, Harlow, Essex CM20 2QR,

United Kingdom.

Terlings Park, Eastwick Road, Harlow, Essex CM20 2QR,

United Kingdom.

Terlings Park, Eastwick Road, Harlow, Essex CM20 2QR,

United Kingdom.

Terlings Park, Eastwick Road, Harlow, Essex CM20 2QR,

United Kingdom.

Terlings Park, Eastwick Road, Harlow, Essex CM20 2QR, United Kingdom,

have invented certain new and useful improvements in

Heteroaromatic urea derivatives as VR-1 receptor modulators for treating pain

and have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America based thereon the

AND WHEREAS, Merck Sharp & Dohme Limited, a British company of Hertford Road, Hoddesdon, Hertfordshire EN11 9BU, United Kingdom, are desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we/I, the said

Rebecca Elizabeth BROWN
A. Brian JONES

Lauren ROGERS

Victoria Alexandra DOUGHTY

Matthew John LINDON

Gregory John HOLLINGWORTH
Christopher Richard MOVES

ew John LINDON Christopher Richard MOYES

have agreed to and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said Merck Sharp & Dohme Limited the entire right, title and interest in and throughout the United States of America and its Territories in and to said invention, said application for Letters Patent and any and all Letters Patent and extensions thereof of the United States of America which may be granted on said invention or part thereof, or on said application or any divisional, continuing, renewal, reissue or other application based in whole or in part thereon, or based upon said invention.

TO BE HELD AND ENJOYED by the said Merck Sharp & Dohme Limited their successors and assigns to the full ends of the terms for which said Letters Patent or any of them may be granted as fully as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us/me had no sale and assignment of said interest been made; and we/I do hereby request that any and all Letters Patent which may be granted upon the said application above referred to, or any of them, upon said invention or any part thereof, be issued to

PATENT REEL: 019559 FRAME: 0004 TO BE HELD AND ENJOYED by the said Merck Sharp & Dohme Limited their successors and assigns to the full ends of the terms for which said Letters Patent or any of them may be granted as fully as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us/me had no sale and assignment of said interest been made; and we/I do hereby request that any and all Letters Patent which may be granted upon the said application above referred to, or any of them, upon said invention or any part thereof, be issued to

Merck Sharp & Dohme Limited

aforesaid; and we/I hereby agree for ourselves and our heirs, executors and administrators, to execute without further consideration any further lawful documents and further assurances, and any reissue, renewal or other application for Letters Patent that may be deemed necessary by the assignce herein named fully to secure to the said assignce our interest as aforesaid in and to said invention or any part thereof, and in and to said several Letters Patent or any of them.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we/I have hereunto affixed our/my seal(s) and set our/my hand(s)

		<u> </u>
Rebecca Elizabeth BROWN  Date:	Victoria Alexandra DOUGHTY  Date:	Gregory John HOLLINGWORTH Date:
A. Brian JONES Date:	Multhew John Lindon Matthew John LINDON Date: 1st July 2004	Christopher Richard MOYES Date:
Lauren ROGERS		
Date:		

PATENT REEL: 019559 FRAME: 0005

**RECORDED: 07/13/2007**